Table 7 Farm Households, by Full-time or Part-time

End of 2000

Unit

: Household

By Region
Taiwan-Fukien District
Taiwan District
North District
Taipei City
Keelung Shih
Hsinchu Shih
Taipei Hsien
Yilan Hsien
Taoyuan Hsien
Hsinchu Hsien
Central District
Taichung Shih
Miaoli Hsien
Taichung Hsien
Changhwa Hsien
Nantou Hsien
Yunlin Hsien
South District
Chiayi Shih
Tainan Shih
Kaohsiung City
Chiay1i Hsien
Tainan Hsien
Kaohsiung Hsien
Pingtung Hsien
Penghu Hsien
East District
Taitung Hsien
Hualien Hsien
Kinma District
Kinmen Hsien

Lienkiang Hsien

| Total

| 724
I 721
I 120

I 20
I 27
I 37
| 24
I 307

I 40
| 54
I &9
|45
72
| 256

I 56
L 77
| 48
I 56

I 36
I 17
I 19

645
161
601
743
420
689
558
037
283
871
645
404
307
252
851
464
367
471
475
458
116
279
689
098
249
107
444
199
245
484
379
105
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129
11

NS O O S

58

14
10
18
51

13
18

863
449
721
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41
243
768
815
578
466
261
352
272
155
127
426
929
962
585
611
366
687
350
385
127
851
505
279
226
414
402
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INonaged farm |

| households

594
591
108

17
24
34
22
249

34
46
75
35
53

204

4
59
39
47

28

12

16

2

[Sub-total

782
712
880
933
379
446
790
222
705
405
384
052
035
097
724
038
438
509
890
847
750
592
339
713
122
256
939
920
019
070
977

| Agri. as

[ main

| occupation

030
830
953
288

main

529
526
103

16
22
33
21
220

31
41
69
28
44

178

34
52
35
40

24
10
13

[Non-agri. as

| occupation

752
832
927
645
370
393
895
991
379
254
800
803
875
945
509
490
178
049
651
520
519
597
225
488
865
184
056
143
913
920
834

86



Table 7 Farm Households, by Full-time or Part-time(Cont.)

End of 2000

Unit

: Household

By Scale of Cultivated Land
Total
Having Cultivated Land
Under 0.5 Ha.
Under 0.1 Ha.
0.1 Ha. ~
0.2 Ha. ~
0.3 Ha. ~
0.4 Ha. ~
0.5~1.0 Ha.
0.5 Ha. ~
0.6 Ha. ~
0.7 Ha. ~
0.8 Ha. ~
0.9 Ha.
1.0 Ha. ~
1.5 Ha. ~
2.0 Ha. ~
3.0 Ha. ~
4.0 Ha. ~
5.0 Ha. ~
10.0 Ha. & Over
Without Cultivated Land

?

| Total

| 724
| 720
| 338
I 15
|78
|93
| 84
| 67
| 201
I 60
| 46
| 37
| 32
| 24

645
433
263
011
015
448
723
066
430
131
059
922
748
570
018
040
978
219
392
965
128
212

| |  Aged farm
|Sub-total |
| | households
| |

129 863 58 950

128 272 58 830

45 425 26 945

1 671 1 202

9 176 6 100

12 077 7 308

12 004 6 787

10 497 5 548

37 174 17 420

10 289 5173

8 141 3 913

7 209 3 371

6 529 2 816

5 006 2 147

20 116 7 612

9 518 3 096

9 024 2 450

3 398 736

1 411 274

1 760 270

446 27

1 591 120

[Nonaged farm |

| households
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594
592
292
13
68
81
72
56
164
49
37
30
20
19
68
28
22

[Sub-total

782
161
838
340
839
371
719
569
256
842
918
713
219
564
902
522
954
821
981
205
682
621

| Agri. a
[ main

| occupati
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030
598
150
204
712
967
544
723
2006
972
653
398
345
838
892
371
569
088
340
601
381
432

INon-agri. as

main

| occupation

529
528
280
13
67
78
69
52
147
45
34
27
2
16
56
21
15



